TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JORDAN SPECIALTY PLASTICS, INC.		05/18/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JORDAN SPECIALTY PLASTICS, LLC	
Street Address:	1751 LAKE COOK ROAD, SUITE 550	
City:	DEERFIELD	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2755287	SAFETY AT THE SPEED OF LIGHT
Registration Number:	2755288	SAFETY AT THE SPEED OF LIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3128767925

Email: brian.mcginley@dentons.com, anita.hansen@dentons.com,

trademarks.us@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: Brian R. McGinley
Address Line 1: Dentons US LLP
Address Line 2: P. O. Box 061080

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70012200.0043 (BRM)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian R. McGinley

900260647 REEL: 005070 FRAME: 0602

OP \$65,00 2755287

Signature:	/brian r mcginley/
Date:	07/15/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=JSPLLC#page1.tif source=JSPLLC#page2.tif source=JSPLLC#page3.tif source=JSPLLC#page4.tif source=JSPLLC#page5.tif	

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "JORDAN SPECIALTY PLASTICS, INC."

TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"JORDAN SPECIALTY PLASTICS, INC." TO "JORDAN SPECIALTY PLASTICS,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D.

2010, AT 6:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

2855996 8100V

100528497

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 8009002

DATE: 05-21-10

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:13 PM 05/18/2010 FILED 06:13 PM 05/18/2010 SRV 100528497 - 2855996 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

The undersigned, being an authorized officer of JORDAN SPECIALTY PLASTICS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), for the purpose of converting the Company into a Limited Liability Company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), does hereby file the following Certificate of Conversion (this "Certificate") stating:

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Company first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Company first formed is February 6, 1998.
- 4. The name of the Company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate to convert the Company into a Limited Liability Company is: JORDAN SPECIALTY PLASTICS, INC.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company resulting from this conversion as set forth on the Certificate of Formation is JORDAN SPECIALTY PLASTICS, LLC.
- 6. The conversion of the Company into a Limited Liability Company shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate and the Certificate of Formation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[SIGNATURE ON FOLLOWING PAGE]



PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "JORDAN SPECIALTY

PLASTICS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF

MAY, A.D. 2010, AT 6:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

2855996 8100V

100528497

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 8009002

DATE: 05-21-10

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate has been signed this 17th day of May,

JORDAN SPECIALTY PLASTICS, INC.

Name: Steven L. Rist

Title: Assistant Secretary

2010.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:13 PM 05/18/2010 FILED 06:13 PM 05/18/2010 SRV 100528497 - 2855996 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF JORDAN SPECIALTY PLASTICS, LLC

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company, under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the State of Delaware (particularly Chapter 18, Title 6 of the Delaware Code and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto, and known, identified, and referred to as the "Delaware Limited Liability Company Act"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is:

JORDAN SPECIALTY PLASTICS, LLC

SECOND: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange St., in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of the registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESSED WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of May 17, 2010.

Steven L. Rist, Authorized Person

21438104\V-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005070 FRAME: 0608

RECORDED: 07/15/2013